October 2000
®
AS6UA5128
2.3V to 3.6V 512K×8 Intelliwatt low-power CMOS SRAM
Features
• AS6UA5128
• Intelliwatt™ active power circuitry

AS6UA5128
Ordering codes
Part numbering system
Speed (ns) Ordering Code Package Type Operating Range
55/70 AS6UA5128-BC 48-ball fine pitch BGA Commercial
55/70 AS6UA5128-BI 48-ball fine pitch BGA Industrial
AS6UA 5128 T, ST, HF, HR, B C, I
SRAM Intelliwatt™ prefix Device number
Package:
B: CSP BGA
Temperature range:
C: Commercial: 0° C to 70° C
I: Industrial: –40°C to 85° C
Copyright ©2000 Alliance Semiconductor Corporation (Alliance)'s three-point logo, our name, and Intelliwatt™ are trademarks or r egistered trademarks of Alliance. All other brand and product names may be the trademarks of
their respective companies. Alliance reserves the right to make changes to this web site and its products at any time without notice. Alliance assumes no responsibility for any errors that may appear in this web site. Alliance does
not assume any responsibility or liability arising out of the application or use of any product described herein, and disclaims any express or implied warranties related to fitness for a particular purpose, merchantability, or
infringement of any intellectual property rights, except as expressly agreed to in Alliance's Terms and Conditions of Sale (available from Alliance). All sales of Alliance products are made exclusively according to Alliance's
Terms and Conditions of Sale. The purchase of products from Alliance does not convey a license under any patent rights, copyrights, mask works rights, trademarks, or any other intellectual property rights of Alliance or third
parties. Alliance does not authorize its products for use as critical components in life-supporting systems where a malfunction or failure may reasonably be expected to result in significant injury to the user, and the inclusion of
Alliance products in such life-supporting systems implies that the manufacturer assumes all risk of such use and agrees to indem nify Alliance against all claims arising from such use.
10/6/00 ALLIANCE SEMICONDUCTOR 9